20	 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
Rev.
03/11/09
IS43R83200B, IS46R83200B
IS43R16160B, IS46R16160B
I
I
Zentel Electronics Corporation

masked by DM=H
Don't Care
Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5
/CLK
CLK
Q0 Q1 Q6
tXPNR/tXPRD
38	 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
Rev.  C
03/11/09
IS43R83200B, IS46R83200B
IS43R16160B, IS46R16160B
ORDERING INFORMATION - Vdd = 2.5V
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
	 Frequency	 Speed (ns) 	 Order Part No.	 Organization	 Package
	 200 MHz	 5	 IS43R83200B-5TL	 32Mx8	 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
	 200 MHz	 5	 IS43R16160B-5TL	 16Mx16	 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
	 200 MHz	 5	 IS43R16160B-5BL	 16Mx16	 60-ball TF-BGA, Lead-free
	 166 MHz	 6	 IS43R83200B-6TL	 32Mx8	 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
	 166 MHz	 6	 IS43R16160B-6TL	 16Mx16	 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
	 166 MHz	 6	 IS43R16160B-6BL	 16Mx16	 60-ball TF-BGA, Lead-free
	 133 MHz	 7.5	 IS43R83200B-75TL	 32Mx8	 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
	 133 MHz	 7.5	 IS43R16160B-75TL	 16Mx16	 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
	 Frequency	 Speed (ns) 	 Order Part No.	 Organization	 Package
	 200 MHz	 5	 IS43R83200B-5TLI	 32Mx8	 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
	 200 MHz	 5	 IS43R16160B-5TLI	 16Mx16	 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
	 200 MHz	 5	 IS43R16160B-5BLI	 16Mx16	 60-ball TF-BGA, Lead-free
	 166 MHz	 6	 IS43R83200B-6TLI	 32Mx8	 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
	 166 MHz	 6	 IS43R16160B-6TLI	 16Mx16	 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
	 166 MHz	 6	 IS43R16160B-6BLI	 16Mx16	 60-ball TF-BGA, Lead-free
	 166 MHz	 6	 IS43R16160B-6BI	 16Mx16	 60-ball TF-BGA
	 133 MHz	 7.5	 IS43R83200B-75TLI	 32Mx8	 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
	 133 MHz	 7.5	 IS43R16160B-75TLI	 16Mx16	 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
Automotive Range (A1): -40°C to +85°C
	 Frequency	 Speed (ns) 	 Order Part No.	 Organization	 Package
	 166 MHz	 6	 IS46R83200B-6TLA1	 32Mx8	 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
	 166 MHz	 6	 IS46R16160B-6TLA1	 16Mx16	 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
	 166 MHz	 6	 IS46R16160B-6BLA1	 16Mx16	 60-ball TF-BGA, Lead-free
	 133 MHz	 7.5	 IS46R83200B-75TLA1	 32Mx8	 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
	 133 MHz	 7.5	 IS46R16160B-75TLA1	 16Mx16	 66-pin TSOP-II, Lead-free
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. 	 39
Rev.
03/11/09
IS43R83200B, IS46R83200B